

Present Srimati Leena Goldar
WB 00894
S T 42/2017

Order No. 42 dated 19/11/2022

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of prosecution.

Prosecution **Sri Bhaskar Sarkar** is present by filing hazira.

Both the accused are present by filing hazira.

One witness namely Sukumar Ghosh is also present and discharge without examined.

P.O is on leave.

Accordingly, case is adjourned today and again fixed **04/02/2023** for cross examination of PW-3.

Prosecution is directed to take steps.

Issue summons upon **CS** witness.

Accused should be present on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge.

In charge

ASJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.