

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 0988 2017
S.T.-42/17 / S.C.-2(8)17
R-569/17

Order no. 43 dated 04.02.23

All the two accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for cross-examination of PW.-3

The Ld. P.P. In-Charge Sri Bhaskar Sarkar is present with one witness namely Sukumar Ghosh

Ld. P.P. in-charge filed a petition and stated that due to unavoidable circumstances he could not inform the matter to the concerned PS to bring the alamat of this case and prays time and prayer of the Ld. P.P in-charge without cross-examination witness is discharged.

Heard.

Other side raised no objection.

Consideration the ground and no objection prayer is allowed.

No other witness is present. Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of Justice.

The prosecution is directed to expedite the trial.

To 21.04.2023 for evidence of CSW-3.

The accused persons are directed to produce on the next date.

In compliance with the mandates of the Hon'ble Apex Court the Investigating Officer is directed to remain present during trial.

The Investigating Officer is also directed to keep the witnesses present in Court.

The prosecution is directed to issue process for compelling the attendance of the witnesses and / or the production of the document or thing, if any and to inform the Investigating Officer.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Investigating Officer through the O.C Minakha PS for compliance.

The Bench Clerk is directed to do the needful at once.

Addl. Sessions Judge

FTC-I, Basirhat

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.

